

HOPPING GREEN SAMS & SMITH ORIGINAL
PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

123 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET
POST OFFICE BOX 6526

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32314

(850) 222-7500

FAX (850) 224-8551

FAX (850) 425-3415

Writer's Direct Dial No.
(904) 425-2313

September 4, 1998

JAMES S. ALVES
BRIAN H. BIBEAU
KATHLEEN BLIZZARD
RICHARD S. BRIGHTMAN
KEVIN B. COVINGTON
PETER C. CUNNINGHAM
RALPH A. DeMEO
THOMAS M. DiROSE
RANDOLPH M. GIDDINGS
WILLIAM H. GREEN
KIMBERLY A. GRIPPA
WADE L. HOPPING
GARY K. HUNTER, JR.
JONATHAN T. JOHNSON
ROBERT A. MANNING
FRANK E. MATTHEWS
RICHARD D. MELSON

ANGELA R. MORRISON
GABRIEL E. NIETO
GARY V. PERRO
MICHAEL P. PETROVICH
DAVID L. POWELL
WILLIAM D. PRESTON
CAROLYN S. RAEPPEL
DOUGLAS S. ROBERTS
GARY P. SAMS
TIMOTHY G. SCHOENWALDER
ROBERT P. SMITH
CHERYL G. STUART
W. STEVE SYKES
T. KENT WETHERELL, II
OF COUNSEL
ELIZABETH C. ROWMAN

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó
Director, Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 960617-TI

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of MCI Telecommunications Corporation are the original and fifteen copies of the Final Refund Report of MCI Telecommunications Corporation.

By copy of this letter, this document is being furnished to the parties on the attached service list.

Very truly yours,

Richard D. Melson

ACK _____
AFA _____ RDM/mee
APP _____ Enclosures
CAF _____ cc: Parties of Record

CMU later
CTR _____
EAG _____
LEG 1
LIN _____
OPC _____
RCH _____
SEC 1 113564.1
WAS _____
OTH _____

RECEIVED & FILED

FPSC BUREAU OF RECORDS

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

09728 SEP-88

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Initiation of Show Cause)
Proceedings against MCI)
Telecommunications Corporation)
for Violation of Rule 25-24.630)

Docket No. 960617-TI

Filed: September 4, 1998

FINAL REFUND REPORT OF
MCI TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

By Order No. PSC-98-0799-FOF-TP, the Florida Public Service Commission ordered MCI Telecommunications Corporation to provide prospective reductions to its inmate services surcharge on intrastate calls from the state inmate facilities it currently serves in Florida in an amount sufficient to equal \$189,482.49 and to file monthly reports with the Commission until the refund is complete.

The attached spreadsheet shows that during the period August 1, 1998 to August 28, 1998, MCI reduced rates by a total of \$194,169.10, several thousand dollars in excess of the required reduction. Upon staff's review of this final report, MCI believes that this docket can now be closed.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 4th day of September, 1998.

HOPPING GREEN SAMS & SMITH, P.A.

By: Richard D. Melson

Richard D. Melson
P.O. Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL 32314
(850) 425-2313

and

Marsha Ward
MCI Telecommunications Corp.
Suite 700, 780 Johnson Ferry Road
Atlanta, GA 30342

Attorneys for MCI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing was furnished to the following parties by hand delivery this 4th day of September, 1998.

Martha Carter Brown
Division of Legal Services
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399

Therese D. Mc

Attorney

**FL DOCS Surcharge Refund
Daily Call Summary**

	Calls		Per Call Reduction	Refund Amount	
	Daily Total	Cumulative		Daily Total	Cumulative
8/1/98	15,265				
8/2/98	15,891	15,265	\$ 0.70	\$ 10,685.50	\$ 10,685.50
8/3/98	7,731	30,956	\$ 0.70	\$ 10,983.70	\$ 21,669.20
8/4/98	7,836	46,523	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,411.70	\$ 27,080.90
8/5/98	8,545	55,068	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,485.20	\$ 32,566.10
8/6/98	8,922	63,990	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,981.50	\$ 38,547.60
8/7/98	8,417	72,407	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,245.40	\$ 44,793.00
8/8/98	14,383	86,790	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,891.90	\$ 50,684.90
8/9/98	14,789	101,579	\$ 0.70	\$ 10,068.10	\$ 60,753.00
8/10/98	7,426	109,005	\$ 0.70	\$ 10,352.30	\$ 71,105.30
8/11/98	7,572	116,577	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,198.20	\$ 76,303.50
8/12/98	8,310	124,887	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,300.40	\$ 81,603.90
8/13/98	8,277	133,164	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,817.00	\$ 87,420.90
8/14/98	8,402	141,566	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,793.90	\$ 93,214.80
8/15/98	14,301	155,867	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,881.40	\$ 99,096.20
8/16/98	15,051	170,918	\$ 0.70	\$ 10,010.70	\$ 109,106.90
8/17/98	7,334	178,252	\$ 0.70	\$ 10,535.70	\$ 119,642.60
8/18/98	7,437	185,689	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,133.80	\$ 124,776.40
8/19/98	7,904	193,593	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,205.90	\$ 129,982.30
8/20/98	7,941	201,534	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,532.80	\$ 135,515.10
8/21/98	8,070	209,604	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,558.70	\$ 141,073.80
8/22/98	14,400	224,004	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,649.00	\$ 146,722.80
8/23/98	14,864	238,868	\$ 0.70	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 156,802.80
8/24/98	7,105	245,973	\$ 0.70	\$ 10,404.80	\$ 167,207.60
8/25/98	7,052	253,025	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,973.50	\$ 172,181.10
8/26/98	8,084	261,109	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,936.40	\$ 177,117.50
8/27/98	8,043	269,152	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,658.80	\$ 182,776.30
8/28/98	8,261	277,413	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,630.10	\$ 188,406.40
			\$ 0.70	\$ 5,782.70	\$ 194,189.10